Lowell strives to provide accurate information while reserving the right to change specifications and/or improve manufacturing methods without prior notification.
©2021 Lowell Manufacturing Co., 100 Integram Dr., Pacific MO 63069 / tel. 800.325.9660 / www.lowellmfg.com
Spec 1636
Model LWBR-4028   | Rev. 6-08-2021 | pg. 1/2
•	 Panel Space: 	 40U or 70.00" [1778], + 4U in base
•	 Overall Height: 	 85.78" [2179]
•	 Overall Depth: 	 28.40" [721]
•	 Usable Depth: 	� 26.00" [660], allowing partial extension

smoked plexiglass).
•	� The rack shall include an additional pair of 40U rails, tapped 10-32,
for the rear of the rack, Lowell RRD-40.
•	� The rack shall include a pair of 4U rails, with cage nuts, for the rear of
the support base, Lowell LWBR-BRR4.
• 	� The rack shall include a 4U door for the support base, Lowell LW-
BR-BD4.
•	� The rack shall include a 4U utility drawer for the support base, Lowell
UDP-414.
•	� The rack shall include a set of magnetic vent blockers to assist airflow
management, Lowell MVBLWBR.
Wall Rack w/Support Base: LWBR-4028
LWBR SERIES SUMMARY
		  Cabinet	 Base	 Overall	 Usable	 Overall	 Overall	 Cabinet	 Cabinet Rails	 Base Rails	 Load
Model No.	 Space	 Space	 Depth	 Depth	 Height	 Width	 Top Opening	 (adjustable)	 (fixed)	 Capacity
LWBR-4022	 40 U	 4 U	 22.40 [569]	 20.00 [508]	 85.78 [2179]	 23.06 [586]	 7 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
LWBR-2428	 24 U	 4 U	 28.40 [721]	 26.00 [660]	 57.77 [1467]	 23.06 [586]	 7 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
LWBR-3528	 35 U	 4 U	 28.40 [721]	 26.00 [660]	 77.03 [1957]	 23.06 [586]	 7 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
LWBR-4028	 40 U	 4 U	 28.40 [721]	 26.00 [660]	 85.78 [2179]	 23.06 [586]	 7 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
LWBR-4428	 44 U	 4 U	 28.40 [721]	 26.00 [660]	 92.78 [2357]	 23.06 [586]	 7 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
LWBR-2432	 24 U	 4 U	 32.40 [823]	 30.00 [762]	 57.77 [1467]	 23.06 [586]	 10 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
LWBR-3532	 35 U	 4 U	 32.40 [823]	 30.00 [762]	 77.03 [1957]	 23.06 [586]	 10 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
LWBR-4032	 40 U	 4 U	 32.40 [823]	 30.00 [762]	 85.78 [2179]	 23.06 [586]	 10 U	 1 pr	 1 pr	 500 lbs
Rack dimensions (rounded) – inches and [mm]; 1U = 1.75"
100% CERTIFIED
US STEEL
MADE IN